
NO. NAME
CART 

DESIGNATION
POSITION / DESIGNATION / TITLE OFFICE/ DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT NUMBER

1 Atty. Cesar S. Cabanes Chairperson First Vice President Compliance Management Group CCABANES@landbank.com (02) 8405-7396

2 Marjorie R. Cortez Vice Chairperson Vice President/Head Systems and Methods Department MCORTEZ@landbank.com (02) 8405-7392

3 Atty. Oliver P. Cachapero, Jr. Member Department Manager/Head Agrarian Department OCACHAPERO@landbank.com (02) 8405-7361

4 Marissa B. Pineda Member Assistant Vice President/Head Branch Banking Operations Management Department MBPINEDA@landbank.com (02) 8405-7575

5 Samuel E. Acuña Member Assistant Vice President/Head Customer Care Department SEACUNA@landbank.com (02) 8405-7699

6 Eilynne Rhoda Ng Member Customer Engagement Services Officer Digital Product Marketing Department I ENG@landbank.com (02) 8405-8363

7 Mira Leah B. Patio Member Vice President/Head Employee Relations Department MPATIO@landbank.com (02) 8405-7348

8 Ria Ann T. Ballesteros Member Department Manager/Acting Head Enterprise Systems Department RBALLESTEROS@landbank.com (02) 8405-7311

9 Juvy J. Padua-Olbes Member Department Manager/Head Lending Support Department JPADUA-OLBES@landbank.com (02) 8405-7307

10 Glenn R. Aguda Member Assistant Vice President/Head Treasury Support Department GAGUDA@landbank.com (02) 8405-7719

11 Atty. Mary Juliet V. Lecitona Member Assistant Vice President/Head Trust Oversight and Strategic Management Department MLECITONA@landbank.com (02) 8405-8389

12 Charisse D. Matanguihan Member Assistant Vice President/Head Quality & Innovation Management Department CDMATANGUIHAN@landbank.com (02) 8405-7104

13 Atty. Kimverly Ong Member Legal Officer Legal Services Group KAONG@landbank.com (02) 8405-7633

14 Mary Anne C. Eraldo Member Assistant Department Manager Operations Sector MCERALDO@landbank.com (02) 8405-7385

15 Atty. Mylene R. Pacasum Member Assistant Vice President/Head Asset Recovery Support Department MRPACASUM@landbank.com (02) 8405-7653

16 Melissa B. Calimag Member Assistant Vice President/Head Corporate Communications & Events Department MBCALIMAG@landbank.com (02) 8405-7636

17 Rizza Dela Rosa-Basa Member Subsidiary Representative LANDBANK Countryside Development Foundation Inc. RDRBASA.LCDFI@gmail.com (02) 8554-8360

18 Louis Anthony Mabeza Member Subsidiary Representative LBP Resources and Development Corporation lmabeza@lbpresources.com (02) 8405-7402

19 Melvin D. Barnes Member Subsidiary Representative LBP Insurance Brokerage Incorporated MELVIN.BARNES@lbp-insurance.com (02) 8840-4108

20 Riza M. Hernandez Member Subsidiary Representative LBP Leasing and Finance Corporation RMHERNANDEZ@lbpleasing.com (02) 8818-2200

21 Jose Aryiel G. Castor Member Subsidiary Representative Overseas Filipino Bank COMPLIANCE@ofbank.com.ph (02) 8527-0141

22 Tristan D. Baria Member Subsidiary Representative UCPB Savings Bank, Inc TDBARIA@ucpbsavings.com (02) 8555-1018

23 Maria Luisa S. Gopico Member Subsidiary Representative UCPB Leasing and Finance Corporation LSGOPICO@ucpb.com (02) 8636-0042

24 Jeric Jayson T. Respeto Member Subsidiary Representative LANDBANK Securities, Inc. (former UCPB Securities, Inc.) JTRESPETO@landbank.com (02) 8539-1777

25 Rolando V. Araojo Jr. Resource Person Department Manager/Acting Head Internal Audit Group (Field Operations Audit Department 1) RVARAOJO@landbank.com (02) 8539-7698

26 Atty. Jan Michael S. Dela Cruz Secretariat Department Manager Regulatory Compliance Department JSDELACRUZ@landbank.com (02) 8405-2870

27 Maria Katrina R. Frias Secretariat Acting Compliance Management Officer Regulatory Compliance Department MFRIAS@landbank.com (02) 8405-7396/2791

  ANNEX A

mailto:CCABANES@landbank.com
mailto:MCORTEZ@landbank.com
mailto:OCACHAPERO@landbank.com
mailto:MBPINEDA@landbank.com
mailto:SEACUNA@landbank.com
mailto:ENG@landbank.com
mailto:MPATIO@landbank.com
mailto:RBALLESTEROS@landbank.com
mailto:JPADUA-OLBES@landbank.com
mailto:GAGUDA@landbank.com
mailto:MLECITONA@landbank.com
mailto:CDMATANGUIHAN@landbank.com
mailto:KAONG@landbank.com
mailto:MCERALDO@landbank.com
mailto:MRPACASUM@landbank.com
mailto:MBCALIMAG@landbank.com
mailto:RDRBASA.LCDFI@gmail.com
mailto:MELVIN.BARNES@lbp-insurance.com
mailto:RMHERNANDEZ@lbpleasing.com
mailto:MPGREGORIO@OFBANK.COM.PH
mailto:TDBARIA@ucpbsavings.com
mailto:LSGOPICO@ucpb.com
mailto:JTRESPETO@landbank.com
mailto:RVARAOJO@landbank.com
mailto:JSDELACRUZ@landbank.com
mailto:MFRIAS@landbank.com

	LANDBANK_CART DIRECTORY_02142025.pdf

